2010 OFFICE CALENDAR OF EVENTS

January

Friday, January 15" Buffalo
Martin Luther King Jr. Celebration & Social Justice
Awards Ceremony
Frank E. Merriweather Library
1324 Jefferson Ave.
11:00 am — 12:30 pm

Saturday, January 23" Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders
Breakfast
John Duke Senior Center
1201 Hyde Park Blvd.
9:30 am —11:00 am

Saturday, January 30" Buffalo Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast
East High School, 820 Northampton
8:30 am —10:00 am

February

Thursday, February 4" Buffalo
Black History Month Celebration and Jazz Set
Buffalo Museum of Science
1020 Humboldt Parkway
6:00 pm —8:00 pm

Friday, February 12"-14"™  Albany
Black, Puerto Rican, Hispanic and Asian Legislative
Caucus
Empire State Plaza & Crowne Plaza Hotel

Saturday, February 20th ~ Tonawanda Community Leaders & Stakeholders
Breakfast

Knights of Columbus 55 Main Street

8:30 am — 10:00 am

Saturday, February 27" Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders
Breakfast



John Duke Senior Center
1201 Hyde Park Blvd.
8:30 am — 10:00 am

2010 CALENDAR OF EVENTS CONTINUED

Tuesday, March 2™

Wednesday, March 3™

Saturday, March 13"

Friday, March 19"

Sunday, March 21*
Reception

Saturday, March 27th
Breakfast

Saturday, April 17"

March

Albany
MWBE Statewide Lobby Day & Reception
Legislative Office Building & State Capitol

Niagara Falls’ Albany Lobby Day
Departs Niagara Falls from City Hall, 745 Main Street
6:00 am Departure Time

Grand Island

Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast
Knights of Columbus, 1841 Whitehaven Rd
8:30 am — 10:00 am

Buffalo

St. Josephs’ Day Table

1* Floor Mahoney State Office Building
Court Street

12:00 noon — 1:30 pm

WNY Women’s History Month Awards Ceremony &
Buffalo & Erie County Historical Society
25 Nottingham Court - Buffalo
2:00 pm — 3:30 pm
Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders
Spallino Towers
720 Tenth Street
8:30 am — 10:00 am
April

Buffalo



Buffalo/ Niagara Green Expo
Galleria Mall
10:00 am — 4:00 pm
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Saturday, April 17th
Breakfast

Friday, April 23"

Saturday, April 24"
Breakfast

Saturday, May 1°

Friday, May 21%

Saturday, May 22™
Breakfast

Tonawanda Community Leaders & Stakeholders

Knights of Columbus
55 Main Street
8:30 am — 10:00 am

WNY Job Fair
Pratt Willert Center
422 Pratt

9:00 am — 1:00 pm

Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders

John Duke Senior Center
1201 Hyde Park Blvd.
8:30 am — 10:00 am

May

Buffalo’s Annual Senior Breakfast
Buffalo Convention Center
9: 00 am —11:00 am

Niagara Falls

Relay For Life

Sal Maglie Stadium
1201 Hyde Park Blvd.
3:00 pm — 10:00 pm

Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders
Doris Jones Family Resource Center

3001 Ninth Street
9:30 am — 11:00 am



Saturday, May 22™

Annual WNY Spelling Bee

Buffalo & Erie County Historical Society
25 Nottingham Ct.

1:00 pm — 3:00 pm
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May 27" — 31°

Friday, May 28th

Saturday, May 29"

Thursday, June 10"

Saturday, June 12"

Breakfast

Saturday, June 19"

Niagara Falls

Memorial Day Weekend Carnival

1201 Hyde Park Blvd.

Thursday & Friday 5:00 pm -9:00 pm

Saturday, Sunday & Monday 1:00 pm —9:00 pm

Buffalo

Memorial Day Ceremony

1% Floor, Mahoney State Office Building
65 Court Street

11:00 am — 12:30 pm

Buffalo Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast
America Legion Post #1041

533 Ambherst St.

8:30 am — 10:00 am

June

Niagara Falls’ Annual Senior Cookout
Oasis Shelter, Hyde Park

Hyde Park Blvd.

5:00 pm — 7:00 pm

Grand Island Community Leaders & Stakeholders

VFW Post
2121 Grand Island Blvd.
8:30 am — 10:00 am

Niagara Falls’ Annual Senior Breakfast
Antonio’s Banquet & Conference Center
7708 Niagara Falls Blvd.

9:00 am — 10:30 am



2010 CALENDAR OF EVENTS CONTINUED

Saturday, June 26"
Breakfast

Saturday, July 10™
Breakfast

Saturday, July 24"
Breakfast

Saturday, July 31°

Wednesday, August 4"

Saturday, August 7"

Sunday, August 15"

Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders

American Legion LaSalle Post 1142
8643 Buffalo Avenue
8:30 am — 10:00 am

July
Tonawanda Community Leaders & Stakeholders

Knights of Columbus
55 Main Street
8:30 am —10:00 am

Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders

John Duke Senior Center
1201 Hyde Park Blvd.
8:30 am — 10:00 am

Buffalo Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast
Location: TBD
8:30 am — 10:00 am

August

Niagara Falls

Senator Thompson’s Summer Cookout
Oasis Shelter, Hyde Park

1201 Hyde Park Blvd.

5:00 pm — 7:00 pm

Buffalo

Operation Protect Your Home
Bennett High School

10:00 am — 2:00 pm

Buffalo
WNY Senior Ball



Adams Mark Hotel
6:00 pm —9:00 pm
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Saturday, August 28"
Breakfast

Saturday, September 4™

Saturday, September 4"

Friday, September 10"

Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders

John Duke Senior Center
1201 Hyde Park Blvd.
8:30 am — 10:00 am

September

Buffalo’s Annual School Supply Giveaway
1% Floor, Mahoney State Office Building
65 Court Street

10:00 am — 11:30 am

Niagara Falls’ Annual School Supply Giveaway
1902 Main Street
1:00 pm — 3:00 pm

Niagara Falls” Annual WNY Job Fair
Doris Jones Resource Center

3001 Ninth Street

10:00 am — 1:00 pm

Thursday, September 16™ Buffalo

MWBE Awards Ceremony & Reception
1% Floor Mahoney State Office Building
65 Court Street

6:00 pm —8:00 pm

Saturday, September 18" Grand Island Community Leaders & Stakeholders

Breakfast

VFW Post
2121 Grand Island Blvd.
8:30 am — 10:00 am

Saturday, September 18" Tonawanda’s Annual Cookout

Veterans Park



12:00 noon — 3:00 pm

Saturday, September 25" Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders

Breakfast

John Duke Senior Center
1201 Hyde Park Blvd.
8:30 am — 10:00 am
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Thursday, October 7"

Friday, October 8"

Saturday, October 16"

Saturday, October 23"
Breakfast

Saturday, October 30"

Thursday, November 11"

October

Buffalo

Hispanic Heritage Month Celebration
65 Court St.

11:00 am -1:00 pm

Niagara Falls

Developer’s Round Table
Niagara Falls Public Library
1425 Main Street

11:00 am — 12:30 pm

Buffalo

Hispanic Diabetes Conference

Niagara St. Branch Library, 280 Porter Ave.
9:30 am —12:30 pm

Niagara Falls Community Leaders & Stakeholders

Doris Jones Family Resource Center
3001 Ninth Street
9:30 am —11:00 am

Buffalo Community Leaders & Stakeholders Breakfast
Location: McKinley High School, 1500 Elmwood
Ave.

8:30 am — 10:00 am

November

Buffalo’s 2" Annual Veterans Day Parade
Line Up (TBD) parade route:



Delaware Avenue to City Hall
Line Up 1:00 pm
Step Off 2:00 pm

Friday, November 12" Niagara Falls
MWBE Meeting
1425 Main Street
11:00 am — 1:00 pm (tentative)
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Saturday, November 20" Tonawanda Community Leaders & Stakeholders
Breakfast

Knights of Columbus

55 Main Street

8:30 am — 10:00 am

Monday, November 22" Niagara Falls’ Annual Turkey Giveaway
1902 Main Street
3:00 pm —4:30 pm

Grand Island & Tonawanda Turkey Giveaway
Location & Date: TBD

Tuesday, November 23"  Buffalo’s Annual Turkey Giveaway
Tri-Main Building
2495 Main Street
5:30 pm — 7:00 pm

December
Saturday, December 18" Niagara Falls’ Annual Toy Giveaway
John Duke Senior Center
1201 Hyde Park Blvd.
11:00 am- 12:30 pm

Grand Island & Tonawanda Toy Giveaway
Location & Date: TBD

Thursday, December 23  Buffalo’s Annual Toy Giveaway



1% Floor Mahoney State Office Building
65 Court Street — Buffalo
6:00 pm —8:30 pm



